MNS University of Agriculture Multan
6th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics
Open Merit
(Friday 12th of September 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree
Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 54450/-)
up-to 16 Sep 2025 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the
Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

Human Nutrition and Dietetics (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 1056 HAMNA HAMID HAMID BASHIR F.Sc. Pre- 847/1100 ( 411/555 (74.054 0 74.935 Fee Chalan
Medical 77.000) ) Missing
2 1243 HAMNA HAMID HAMID BASHIR F.Sc. Pre- 847/1100 ( 411/555 (74.054 0 74.935
Medical 77.000) )
3 3164 DUA MUHAMMAD AYUB F.Sc. Pre- 865/1100 ( 407/555 (73.333 0 74.923
Medical 78.636) )
4 4481 FAIQA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre- 970/1100 ( 384/555 (69.189 0 74.887
Medical 88.182) )
5 5119 MUHAMMAD MEHMOOD F.Sc. Pre- 877/1100 ( 404/555 (72.793 0 74.872
ZAIN AKHTAR Medical 79.727) )
6 5204 WAJEEHA FATIMA MANZAR ABBAS F.Sc. Pre- 825/1100 ( 415/555 (74.775 0 74.839
Medical 75.000) )
7 3265 KHADIJA AHMAD AHMAD RAZA F.Sc. Pre- 945/1100 ( 388/555 (69.910 0 74.71 Fee Chalan

Medical 85.909) ) Missing
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Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SHARAFAT ALI

GHULAM YASEEN

HAMID ALI RAZA

JAMSHED AHMED

KHAN

GHULAM RASOOL

SARFARAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD
SHARIF

MUHAMMAD
JAVED IQBAL

GHAZANFAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD
AKMAL KHAN

ABDUL JABBAR

QAMAR ZAMAN

MUHMMAD

ASGHAR KHAN
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MUHAMMAD
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F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
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940/1100 (
85.455 )

915/1100 (
83.182)

825/1100 (
75.000)

897/1100 (
81.545)

982/1100 (
89.273)

777/1100 (
70.636)

888/1100 (
80.727)

1005/1100 (
91.364)

1007/1100 (
91.545)

882/1100 (
80.182)

917/1100 (
83.364)

824/1100 (
74.909)

925/1100 (
84.091)

888/1100 (
80.727)

1026/1100 (
93.273)

929/1100 (
84.455)

820/1100 (
74.545)

875/1100 (
79.545)

832/1100 (
75.636)

354/505 (70.099
)

394/555 (70.991
)

413/555 (74.414
)

397/555 (71.532
)

344/505 (68.119
)

384/505 (76.040
)

398/555 (71.712
)

372/555 (67.027
)

371/555 (66.847
)

398/555 (71.712
)

390/555 (70.270
)

410/555 (73.874
)

388/555 (69.910
)

396/555 (71.351
)

333/505 (65.941
)

363/550 (66.000
)

353/505 (69.901
)

398/555 (71.712
)

370/505 (73.267
)

20

20

74.705
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73.981
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MUHAMMAD
RAMEEZ AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD
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MODASSIR
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MUHAMMAD
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HAFIZA HAFSA
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MUHAMMAD
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Errors and Omissions are Excepted

AKHTAR NAWAZ

MALIK AMJAD
SHAFI

ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD
AMJAD

SHOUKAT ALI

ATTA MUHAMMAD

SABIR HUSSAIN

MUNEER ABBAS

MODASSIR QADEER

MUHAMMAD
TARIQ

ILYAS AHMED

TAHIR HUSSAIN

SHAHIQ IQBAL

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
AFTAD SAEEDI

MUHAMMAD
ANWAR JOYA

SYED MUHAMMAD
YOUNIS NASEEM

MUHAMMAD
SAFDAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD
YUSUF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

890/1100 (
80.909 )

866/1100 (
78.727)

929/1100 (
84.455)

945/1100 (
85.909)

896/1100 (
81.455)

943/1100 (
85.727)

894/1100 (
81.273)

1001/1100 (
91.000)

913/1100 (
83.000)

916/1100 (
83.273)

952/1100 (
86.545 )

979/1100 (
89.000)

872/1100 (
79.273)

884/1100 (
80.364 )

840/1100 (
76.364)

821/1100 (
74.636)

966/1100 (
87.818)

973/1100 (
88.455)

902/1100 (
82.000)

394/555 (70.991
)

399/555 (71.892
)

385/555 (69.369
)

381/555 (68.649
)

356/505 (70.495
)

381/555 (68.649
)

388/550 (70.545
)

368/555 (66.306
)

387/555 (69.730
)

386/555 (69.550
)

378/555 (68.108
)

372/555 (67.027
)

395/555 (71.171
)

372/555 (67.027
)

381/555 (68.649
)

404/555 (72.793
)

339/505 (67.129
)

317/505 (62.772
)

381/550 (69.273
)

20

20

20

73.966

73.942

73.894

73.828

73.785

73.774

73.766

73.717

73.711

73.666

73.642

73.621

73.549

73.483

73.345

73.337

73.246

73.089

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing
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Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SAEED ABBAS SHAH

ALLAH BACHAYA

MAHR HAKIM ALI

RANA KASHIF ALI

MUHAMMAD
MUDASSIR

MUHAMMAD
SARWAR ZAHID

MASOOD IQBAL

NAZAR

GHULAM MUSTAFA
SHAKIR

SHAHZAD ALI

MUHAMMAD
SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD

HAYAT

IMRAN KASHIF

ANSAR ABBAS

ABDUL KAREEM

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD

ISMAIL

AMEER BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

971/1100 (
88.273)

886/1100 (
80.545 )

1056/1100 (
96.000)

815/1100 (
74.091)

814/1100 (
74.000)

861/1100 (
78.273)

897/1100 (
81.545)

724/1100 (
65.818)

922/1100 (
83.818)

912/1100 (
82.909)

809/1100 (
73.545)

813/1100 (
73.909)

954/1100 (
86.727)

88071100 (
80.000)

722/1100 (
65.636)

805/1100 (
73.182)

892/1100 (
81.091)

802/1100 (
72.909)

791/1100 (
71.909)

369/555 (66.486
)

386/555 (69.550
)

349/555 (62.883
)

401/555 (72.252
)

401/555 (72.252
)

390/555 (70.270
)

382/555 (68.829
)

419/555 (75.495
)

372/550 (67.636
)

377/555 (67.928
)

399/555 (71.892
)

398/555 (71.712
)

367/555 (66.126
)

383/555 (69.009
)

417/555 (75.135
)

399/555 (71.892
)

380/555 (68.468
)

399/555 (71.892
)

401/555 (72.252
)

73.024

72.85

72.816

72.802

72775

72.67

72.646

72.596

72.494

72.424

72.388

72.37

72.31

72.307

72.29

72277

72.256

72.196

72.148

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing
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82

83

317

2059

5879

4645

1732

6153

255

2313

5729

100

3107

5833

6295

1852

1066

1690

752

3887

4397

MARYAM BATOOL

IQRA JAMAL

MAHTAB AHMAD

RUQIA ZAFAR

IQRA AMJAD

MUNIBA ARSHAD

MISBAH KHADIM

ALI AHSAN

AMINA SHAFIQ

ABDULLAH ALTAF

AMMARA FATIMA

BARIRA BILAL

MUHAMMAD
RAHEEL

ANUM ZAHRA

HAMNA FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD
ZUBAIR

SAWERA IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD
ZEESHAN ARIF

AIMEN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
ASGHAR ALI RAZA

JAMAL ABDUL
NASIR

GHULAM YASEEN

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

AMJAD ALI SHEIKH

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD KHAN

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
ASHIQ

M.SHAFIQ

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
NAEEM AKHTAR
BHATTI

BILAL HUSSAIN
THAHEEM

BASHEER AHMAD

KHAWAJA
GHAZANFAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD
HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD ARIF

ZAHID MEHMOOD

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

A Levels with
Biology

934/1100 (
84.909)

851/1100 (
77.364)

935/1100 (
85.000)

916/1100 (
83.273)

921/1100 (
83.727)

100371100 (
91.182)

718/1100 (
65.273)

834/1100 (
75.818)

789/1100 (
71.727)

902/1100 (
82.000)

788/1100 (
71.636)

800/1100 (
72.727)

908/1100 (
82.545)

925/1100 (
84.091)

843/1100 (
76.636)

837/1100 (
76.091)

836/1100 (
76.000)

859/1100 (
78.091)

835/1100 (
75.909)

370/555 (66.667
)

387/555 (69.730
)

366/555 (65.946
)

370/555 (66.667
)

368/555 (66.306
)

350/555 (63.063
)

374/505 (74.059
)

384/555 (69.189
)

393/555 (70.811
)

335/505 (66.337
)

392/555 (70.631

)

388/555 (69.910

)

363/555 (65.405
)

359/555 (64.685
)

376/555 (67.748
)

377/555 (67.928
)

373/550 (67.818
)

371/555 (66.847
)

375/555 (67.568
)

72.142

72.019

71.665

71.65

71.536

71.496

71.423

71.179

71.086

71.038

70.933

70.756

70.552

70.503

70417

70.378

70.274

70.222

70.072

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing






