MNS University of Agriculture Multan 6th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Open Merit

(Friday 12th of September 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 54450/-) up-to 16 Sep 2025 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	1056	HAMNA HAMID	HAMID BASHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	847/1100 (77.000)	411/555 (74.054)	0	74.935	Fee Chalan Missing
2	1243	HAMNA HAMID	HAMID BASHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	847/1100 (77.000)	411/555 (74.054)	0	74.935	
3	3164	DUA	MUHAMMAD AYUB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	865/1100 (78.636)	407/555 (73.333	0	74.923	
4	4481	faiqa shabir	SHABIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	970/1100 (88.182)	384/555 (69.189	0	74.887	
5	5119	MUHAMMAD ZAIN	MEHMOOD AKHTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	877/1100 (79.727)	404/555 (72.793)	0	74.872	
6	5204	WAJEEHA FATIMA	MANZAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	825/1100 (75.000)	415/555 (74.775)	0	74.839	
7	3265	KHADIJA AHMAD	AHMAD RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 (85.909)	388/555 (69.910	0	74.71	Fee Chalan Missing

Errors and C	Omissions are	Excepted
---------------------	---------------	----------

			Errors a	and Omissio	ons are Exce	pted			
8	5015	AMMARA ALI	Sharafat ali	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	940/1100 (85.455)	354/505 (70.099)	0	74.705	
9	32	GHULAM ABBAS	GHULAM YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	915/1100 (83.182)	394/555 (70.991	0	74.647	
10	5380	AROOJ FATIMA	HAMID ALI RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	825/1100 (75.000)	413/555 (74.414)	0	74.587	
11	822	NOOR-E-EMAAN	Jamshed Ahmed Khan	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	897/1100 (81.545)	397/555 (71.532)	0	74.536	Documents Missing
12	4232	NAYYER RASOOL	GHULAM RASOOL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	982/1100 (89.273)	344/505 (68.119	0	74.465	
13	3330	MAHNOOR SARFARAZ	SARFARAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	777/1100 (70.636)	384/505 (76.040	0	74.42	
14	3513	SABA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	888/1100 (80.727)	398/555 (71.712)	0	74.416	
15	1432	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1005/1100 (91.364)	372/555 (67.027	0	74.329	
16	5444	AQIB SHARIF	MUHAMMAD SHARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1007/1100 (91.545)	371/555 (66.847	0	74.26	
17	3395	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAIB	MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	882/1100 (80.182)	398/555 (71.712	0	74.251	
18	1544	SADDAF ZAHRA JAFRI	GHAZANFAR HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	917/1100 (83.364)	390/555 (70.270	0	74.197	
19	958	muneeba fatima	MUHAMMAD AKMAL KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	824/1100 (74.909)	410/555 (73.874	0	74.182	
20	418	MASHAIM CHOUDHARY	ABDUL JABBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	925/1100 (84.091)	388/555 (69.910	0	74.164	
21	4154	WALEED QAMAR	QAMAR ZAMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	888/1100 (80.727)	396/555 (71.351)	0	74.164	Fee Chalan Missing
22	4119	HADIA ASGHAR	MUHMMAD ASGHAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1026/1100 (93.273)	333/505 (65.941	0	74.139	
23	898	TAIBA MALIK	M.ISHFAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	363/550 (66.000	20	74.083	
24	4590	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZEEM	ABDUL SATTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	820/1100 (74.545)	353/505 (69.901	20	74.067	
25	1398	ZUBAIR ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 (79.545)	398/555 (71.712)	0	74.062	
26	799	ILQA AYYAZ	AYYAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	832/1100 (75.636)	370/505 (73.267	0	73.981	

Errors and Omissions are Exce	epted
--------------------------------------	-------

			Errors a	nd Omissi	ons are Exce	pted			
27	227	MUHAMMAD RAMEEZ AKHTAR	AKHTAR NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	890/1100 (80.909)	394/555 (70.991)	0	73.966	
28	4408	MUHAMMAD ASJAD SHAFI	MALIK AMJAD SHAFI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	866/1100 (78.727)	399/555 (71.892)	0	73.942	
29	1160	MUHAMMAD ADNAN	ABDUL RAZZAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	929/1100 (84.455)	385/555 (69.369	0	73.894	
30	1029	AMNA SHAHZADI	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 (85.909)	381/555 (68.649)	0	73.828	
31	3576	SABAIQA SHOUKAT	SHOUKAT ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	896/1100 (81.455)	356/505 (70.495)	0	73.785	
32	1782	HINA ATTA	ATTA MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	943/1100 (85.727)	381/555 (68.649)	0	73.774	Fee Chalan Missing
33	3644	SHAHZAIB	SABIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	894/1100 (81.273)	388/550 (70.545	0	73.766	Fee Chalan Missing
34	3357	DUA MUNEER	MUNEER ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1001/1100 (91.000)	368/555 (66.306)	0	73.717	
35	2003	NOOR-UL-AIN MODASSIR	MODASSIR QADEER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	913/1100 (83.000)	387/555 (69.730)	0	73.711	
36	1451	FIZZA TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	916/1100 (83.273)	386/555 (69.550)	0	73.666	
37	2004	EMAN FATIMA	ILYAS AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	952/1100 (86.545)	378/555 (68.108)	0	73.642	
38	142	MARYAM TAHIR	TAHIR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	979/1100 (89.000)	372/555 (67.027)	0	73.621	
39	5095	ibadat shahid	Shahiq iqbal	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	872/1100 (79.273)	395/555 (71.171)	0	73.6	Fee Chalan Missing
40	5118	MUHAMMAD HASSAN ALI	GHULAM ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	884/1100 (80.364)	372/555 (67.027)	20	73.549	Fee Chalan Missing
41	964	HAFIZA HAFSA MAH NOOR	MUHAMMAD AFTAD SAEEDI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	840/1100 (76.364)	381/555 (68.649)	20	73.483	
42	4996	ZUHA ANWAR	MUHAMMAD ANWAR JOYA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	821/1100 (74.636)	404/555 (72.793	0	73.345	
43	3832	PAKEEZA SUGHRA	SYED MUHAMMAD YOUNIS NASEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	966/1100 (87.818)	339/505 (67.129	0	73.337	
44	777	MUHAMMAD ADNAN KHAN	MUHAMMAD SAFDAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	973/1100 (88.455)	317/505 (62.772	20	73.246	Fee Chalan Missing
45	5593	AMNA	MUHAMMAD YUSUF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	902/1100 (82.000)	381/550 (69.273	0	73.089	

Errors and Omi	ssions are	Excepted	
----------------	------------	----------	--

46	2778	NAQI HAIDER	SAEED ABBAS SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	971/1100 (88.273)	369/555 (66.486)	0	73.024	
47	203	MUHAMMAD KALEEM	ALLAH BACHAYA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	886/1100 (80.545)	386/555 (69.550)	0	72.85	
48	1941	NAQEEB HAIDER	MAHR HAKIM ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1056/1100 (96.000)	349/555 (62.883	0	72.816	
49	3033	ABIHA MARIAM	RANA KASHIF ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	815/1100 (74.091)	401/555 (72.252)	0	72.802	
50	2935	MAHEEN MUDASSIR	MUHAMMAD MUDASSIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	814/1100 (74.000)	401/555 (72.252)	0	72.775	
51	3006	SUMMAN FARHEEN	MUHAMMAD SARWAR ZAHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	861/1100 (78.273)	390/555 (70.270)	0	72.67	Fee Chalan Missing
52	963	ALISBA BINT MASOOD	MASOOD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	897/1100 (81.545)	382/555 (68.829	0	72.646	Fee Chalan Missing
53	2422	SADIA	NAZAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	724/1100 (65.818)	419/555 (75.495)	0	72.596	Fee Chalan Missing
54	5515	RIMSHA BATOOL	GHULAM MUSTAFA SHAKIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 (83.818)	372/550 (67.636)	0	72.494	Fee Chalan Missing
55	3367	ARSHA ALI	SHAHZAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	912/1100 (82.909)	377/555 (67.928)	0	72.424	
56	2302	TAHREEM SAJJAD	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	809/1100 (73.545)	399/555 (71.892)	0	72.388	
57	2522	HUMA HAYAT	MUHAMMAD HAYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	813/1100 (73.909)	398/555 (71.712)	0	72.37	
58	464	MARYAM MUNTAHA	imran Kashif	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	954/1100 (86.727)	367/555 (66.126)	0	72.31	
59	3360	MUHAMMAD BILAL	ANSAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	880/1100 (80.000)	383/555 (69.009	0	72.307	
60	4642	HASNAIN KAREEM	ABDUL KAREEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	722/1100 (65.636)	417/555 (75.135)	0	72.29	
61	2948	SIDRA MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	805/1100 (73.182)	399/555 (71.892	0	72.277	
62	2410	HIJAB ISMAIL	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	892/1100 (81.091)	380/555 (68.468	0	72.256	Documents Missing
53	2143	TAHIRA BIBI	AMEER BUKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	802/1100 (72.909)	399/555 (71.892)	0	72.196	
54	344	MANAHIL FATIMA	MUHAMMAD NADEEM AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	791/1100 (71.909)	401/555 (72.252)	0	72.148	

Errors and C	Omissions are	Excepted
---------------------	---------------	----------

			Ellois a	na Omissioi	is are exce	ptea			
65	317	MARYAM BATOOL	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR ALI RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	934/1100 (84.909)	370/555 (66.667	0	72.142	
66	2059	IQRA JAMAL	JAMAL ABDUL NASIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	851/1100 (77.364)	387/555 (69.730)	0	72.019	
67	5879	MAHTAB AHMAD	GHULAM YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	935/1100 (85.000)	366/555 (65.946)	0	71.665	Fee Chalan Missing
68	4645	RUQIA ZAFAR	ZAFAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	916/1100 (83.273)	370/555 (66.667	0	71.65	
69	1732	iqra amjad	amjad ali sheikh	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	921/1100 (83.727)	368/555 (66.306	0	71.536	
70	6153	MUNIBA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1003/1100 (91.182)	350/555 (63.063	0	71.496	
71	255	MISBAH KHADIM	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	718/1100 (65.273)	374/505 (74.059)	0	71.423	
72	2313	ALI AHSAN	MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	834/1100 (75.818)	384/555 (69.189	0	71.179	
73	5729	AMINA SHAFIQ	M.SHAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	789/1100 (71.727)	393/555 (70.811	0	71.086	
74	100	ABDULLAH ALTAF	ALTAF HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	902/1100 (82.000)	335/505 (66.337	0	71.038	Fee Chalan Missing
75	3107	AMMARA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR BHATTI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	788/1100 (71.636)	392/555 (70.631	0	70.933	
76	5833	BARIRA BILAL	BILAL HUSSAIN THAHEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	800/1100 (72.727)	388/555 (69.910	0	70.756	
77	6295	MUHAMMAD RAHEEL	BASHEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	908/1100 (82.545)	363/555 (65.405	0	70.552	
78	1852	ANUM ZAHRA	KHAWAJA GHAZANFAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	925/1100 (84.091)	359/555 (64.685)	0	70.503	
79	1066	HAMNA FAROOQ	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	843/1100 (76.636)	376/555 (67.748)	0	70.417	
80	1690	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	837/1100 (76.091)	377/555 (67.928)	0	70.378	
81	752	SAWERA IRSHAD	MUHAMMAD IRSHAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	836/1100 (76.000)	373/550 (67.818	0	70.274	
82	3887	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ARIF	MUHAMMAD ARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	859/1100 (78.091)	371/555 (66.847	0	70.222	
83	4397	AIMEN	ZAHID MEHMOOD	A Levels with Biology	835/1100 (75.909)	375/555 (67.568)	0	70.072	